## April 30, 2019



## **Board of Review**

The Village of Grantsburg Board of Review was held on Monday, April 30, 2019 at 3:00 p.m. at 316 Brad Street South, Grantsburg, WI.

The Board of Review was called to order at 3:00 p.m. by President Mike Longhenry.

Present: Village President, Mike Longhenry

Village Trustee, Diane Barton Village Trustee, Greg Peer Village Trustee, Russell Stone Village Trustee, Joe Sturdevant Village Trustee Muehlberg

Others: Director of Public Works, Chris Bartlett

Allison Longhenry, Deputy Clerk/Treasurer Mike Kochaver, Assessor – Bowmar Appraisal Jason Winters, Assessor – Bowmar Appraisal

Village Clerk/Treasurer Meyer verified the Board of Review and Open Book Meeting Notices were posted and advertised as required.

Michael Kochaver, Assessor with Bowmar Appraisal, was sworn in by C/T Meyer.

Motion by Trustee Barton, second by Trustee Stone to nominate Trustee Muehlberg as Chairperson of the Board of Review. Motion carried

Motion by Trustee Barton, second by Trustee Stone to nominate Trustee Peer as Vice-Chairperson of the Board of Review. Motion carried.

President Longhenry and C/T Meyer verified they have completed the mandatory training requirements for Board of Review.

**Village Ordinance 105-9 Assessor** was provided to confirm the confidentiality of income and expense information ordinance requirement.

Filing and summary of Annual Assessment Report by Michael Kochaver, Assessor for Bowmar Appraisal and his office was provided.

Receipt of the Assessment Roll by C/T Meyer was done from Michael Kochaver, Assessor for Bowmar Appraisal.

There were no sworn statements from Village of Grantsburg taxpayers.

The Assessment Roll was available for Board of Review Members to examine. There were no errors.

## April 30, 2019



## **Board of Review**

The assessor included all open book changes in the Assessment Roll.

No taxpayers were present to examine the assessment data; and no waivers for the 48-hour notice of intent to file an objection were presented.

Motion by Trustee Barton, second by Trustee, Stone to adjourn the Board of Review Meeting at 5:00 p.m. Motion carried.

Sheila Meyer Clerk/Treasurer



